#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Acknowledgement of Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Entech Solar, Inc.		03/28/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	David Gelbaum, Trustee, The Quercus Trust	
Street Address:	c/o Law Offices of Joseph P. Bartlett, PC	
Internal Address:	1900 Avenue of the Stars, 20th Floor	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067	
Entity Type:	TRUSTEE: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3723985	CONCENTRATED HEAT AND POWER
Registration Number:	3772755	ENTECH
Serial Number:	77639778	SOLARVOLT
Serial Number:	77639763	THERMAVOLT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)820-5988 310-207-3800 Phone:

Email: FIP\_group@bstz.com, nedy\_calderon@bstz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: **BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP** 

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8265.G024

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0813

900218580

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Thomas Babbitt
Signature:	/William Thomas Babbitt/
Date:	03/28/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Security_Interest_Trademarks_Signed#page1.tif source=Security_Interest_Trademarks_Signed#page2.tif source=Security_Interest_Trademarks_Signed#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0814

# ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

THIS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT is executed this 28th day of March, 2012 by Entech Solar, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of David Gelbaum, Trustee, The Quercus Trust ("Assignee").

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights, titles and interests in and to those United States trademarks, registered, pending for registration or unregistered (i.e., common law) identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and, by the foregoing reference, incorporated into and made a part hereof (collectively the "Trademark Properties"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain agreement, titled "Security Agreement," dated March 23, 2012, pursuant to which Assignor has granted to Assignee a security interest in and to the Trademark Properties as collateral for past, contemporaneous and future loans made by Assignee to Assignor; and

WHEREAS, said security interest in and to the Trademark Propertiesis subject to the terms, provisions and conditions set forth in the Security Agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby acknowledges that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, it has granted to Assignee, its successors and assigns saidsecurity interest in all of Assignor's rights, titles and interests in and to the Trademarks Properties, effective March 23, 2012.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that, except for the aforesaid security interest in the Trademark Properties granted to Assignee, the Trademark Properties are not presently subject to any prior encumbrances of any kind whatsoever, including, without limitation, liens and hypothetications in favor of any other person or legal entity.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute any and all further instrument(s) or document(s) of any kind which is (are)reasonably required, and requested by Assignee, to enable Assignee to perfect and recordsaidsecurity interest in the Trademark Properties.

Assignor hereby acknowledges that Assignee shall have the right to record this instrument of acknowledgementwith the United States Patent & Trademark Office for the purpose of making Assignee's foregoing security interest in the Trademark Properties a matter of public record.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

1

Entech Solar, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Name: Shelley Hollingswor

2

## Exhibit A

Trademarks				
Title	Application No.	Reg. No.	Status	
CONCENTRATED HEAT AND				
POWER		3,723,985	Registered	
ENTECH		3,772,755	Registered	
SOLARVOLT	77/639,778		Pending	
THERMAVOLT	77/639,763		Pending	

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0817